
Helpful Contact Information for SIU Researchers 

Office of Research Compliance (ORC) Sarah Wilson Kroenlein, Director, Office of Research Compliance, 
Woody Hall 350, 618-453-4530, sarah.kroenlein@siu.edu 

Institutional Review Board (Human Subjects) Emily Bell, Program Coordinator, Office of Research Compliance, 
Woody Hall 350, 618-453-4534, siuhsc@siu.edu 

Institutional Animal Use and Care (IACUC)  Rachel Lee, Program Coordinator, Office of Research Compliance, 
Woody Hall 350, 618-453-4533, iacuc@siu.edu 

Laboratory Animal Program (LAP)  Jennifer Harris, Director of Laboratory Animal Program and Attending 
Veterinarian, Life Science III 1062, 618-453-6452, jen.harris@siu.edu 

Amanda Ingram, Animal Care Coordinator, Life Science III 1062, 
aingram@siu.edu, LAP@siu.edu 

Institutional Biosafety Committee (IBC) – 
biohazardous materials, toxins and infectious 
agents, recombinant DNA, and recombinant 
organisms  

Derek Fisher, IBC Chair, 1062 Life Science III 1007, 618-453-5201, 
fisher@micro.siu.edu 

Andrew Wood, Institutional Biosafety Committee Officer, Life 
Science II 431, 618-453-5609, wood@plant.siu.edu 

Radiological Materials Matt Barnstable, Radiation Safety Officer, Center for Environmental 
Health and Safety, Room 100, 618-536-2015 

Hazardous Chemicals/Materials & Biological 
Waste – please also contact when setting up a 
new laboratory or closing a laboratory.   

Leslie Korando, Safety & Environmental Compliance Associate, 
Center for Environmental Health and Safety, 618-453-1521, 
lkorando@cehs.siu.edu 
 

Office of Sponsored Projects (OSPA) Ashley Matzenbacher, Interim Director of OSPA, Woody Hall 302, 
618-453-4542, acohoon@siu.edu 
 
Ashley Matzenbacher, Pre-Award Manager, OSPA, Woody Hall 302, 
618-453-4542, acohoon@siu.edu 

Kelly Yeske, Chief Accountant, Post-Award Accounting and Reporting, 
OSPA, Woody Hall 324, 618-453-3601, kelly.yeske@siu.edu 

Export Controls 
 

Brenda Martin, Export Control Officer, Woody Hall 363,  
618-453-2308, bjmartin@siu.edu 
Todd Wakeland, Director of Export Controls, 618-650-2476, 
twakela@siue.edu 

Financial Conflict of Interest Office of Research Compliance, Woody Hall 350, 618-453-4530, 
rcr@siu.edu 

Responsible Conduct of Research Office of Research Compliance, Woody Hall 350, 453-4530, 
rcr@siu.edu 

Office of Technology Transfer Rob Patino, Director, Office of Technology Transfer, 217-545-8168, 
rpatino@siumed.edu 
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